
Date/Time Issue Title & Description Runs

11/11 - 11/25 CHRISTMAS IN THE PARK

Aired at 

various 

times 

COME JOIN THE FUN OF CHRISTMAS IN THE PARK. ENJOY S’MORES AT THE FIRE PITS, FOOD TRUCKS, RETAIL 

VENDORS, A TREE DECORATING CONTEST AND MORE FROM 4 TO 9PM. THE PARADE OF LIGHTS STARTS AT 6PM 

ALONG LAKE POWELL BOULEVARD AND THEN THERE WILL BE A TREE LIGHTING CEREMONY, FAMILY PHOTOS, 

AND KIDS CAN VISIT SANTA AND MRS. CLAUS. IT’S CHRISTMAS IN THE PARK, SATURDAY NOVEMBER 25TH AT 

JOHN C PAGE MEMORIAL PARK. 

12/8 - 12/16 GRAND CIRCLE ARTS ALLIANCE HOLIDAY OPEN HOUSE 80

Aired at 

various 

times 

IT’S THE GRAND CIRCLE ARTS ALLIANCE HOLIDAY OPEN HOUSE WHERE THEY WILL HAVE CHRISTMAS 

ORNAMENT PAINTING FOR $2 EACH PLUS BRING THE FAMILY FOR A HOLIDAY PHOTO SHOOT FOR $25 PER MINI 

SESSION FOR FAMILY OR INDIVIDUAL. THERE WILL ALSO BE LIVE MUSIC WITH NOLAN JAMES FROM 11 TO 1, 

RYAN TRACY FROM 2 TO 4 AND KENDALL FROM 5 TO 7. THE GRAND CIRCLE ARTS ALLIANCE HOLIDAY OPEN 

HOUSE WILL BE THIS SATURDAY, DECEMBER 16TH FROM 11AM TO 7PM AT THE GALLERY LOCATED AT 71 7TH 

AVENUE IN PAGE.

11/14 - 11/25 CHRISTMAS TREE DECORATING CONTEST

Aired at 

various 

times 

PAGE PUBLIC LIBRARY PRESENTS THE CHRISTMAS TREE DECORATING CONTEST. THE CONTEST WORKS BY 

BRINGING A TREE AND DECORATIONS AND DECORATE IT IN TIME FOR CHRISTMAS IN THE PARK. AFTER THE 

EVENT, TREES WILL DONATED TO A GOOD HOME. THE CHRISTMAS TREE DECORATING CONTEST WILL BE 

SATURDAY NOVEMBER 25TH FROM 4 TO 8PM AT THE CITY PARK. FOR MORE INFORMATION, CALL 928-645-4270.

11/14 - 12/23 SANTA’S LAYOVER AND CRAFT FAIR

Aired at 

various 

times 

COME MEET SANTA AND PURCHASE PICTURES WITH SANTA FROM SEGAL PHOTOGRAPHY AT SANTA’S LAYOVER 

AND CRAFT FAIR. DONATED AUCTION ITEMS TO BENEFIT COCONINO COMMUNITY COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP. 

SANTA’S LAYOVER AND CRAFT FAIR WILL BE AT THE PAGE COMMUNITY CENTER FROM 10 TO 4PM. SANTA WILL 

BE THERE FROM NOON TO 3.

Date/Time Description Runs

11/11 - 12/31 High School Equivalency

Var Recorded public service announcement

11/11 - 12/31 Adoption from Foster Care

Var Recorded public service announcement

11/11 - 12/31 Caregiver Assistance

Var Recorded public service announcement

11/11 - 12/31 Alzheimer's Awareness

Var Recorded public service announcement

300

Quarterly Issues & Programs

140

KXAZ, serving Page, AZ, Big Water, UT, LeChee, AZ, Lake Powell, and surrounding areas, provides its listeners with announcements of area 

events, road construction updates, weather, community information, news, and public service announcements that address issues of 

concern to our local community. Among the issues determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding calendar 

quarter were:

KXAZ - Page, AZ
November 11, 2023 - December 31, 2023

KXAZ was silent from January 1, 2023 through November 10, 2023

No Issues & Programs ran duing this time.

14

Public Service Announcements

50

49

51

52



11/11 - 12/31 Child Car Safety

Var Recorded public service announcement

11/11 - 12/31 Type 2 Diabetes Prevention

Var Recorded public service announcement

11/11 - 12/31 Buzzed Driving Prevention

Var Recorded public service announcement

11/11 - 12/31 Drug-Impaired Driving Prevention

Var Recorded public service announcement

11/11 - 12/31 Discovering Nature

Var Recorded public service announcement

11/11 - 12/31 Youth Fentanyl Awareness

Var Recorded public service announcement

11/11 - 12/31 Flu Vaccination

Var Recorded public service announcement

11/11 - 12/31 Emergency Preparedness

Var Recorded public service announcement

11/11 - 12/31 Gun Safety

Var Recorded public service announcement

11/11 - 12/31 High Blood Pressure Control

Var Recorded public service announcement

11/11 - 12/31 Ending Hunger

Var Recorded public service announcement

11/11 - 12/31 Fatherhood Involvement

Var Recorded public service announcement

11/11 - 12/31 Belonging Begins With Us

Var Recorded public service announcement

11/11 - 12/31 Lung Cancer Screening

Var Recorded public service announcement

11/11 - 12/31 Supporting Pets in Your Community

Var Recorded public service announcement

11/11 - 12/31 Middle School Mental Health

Var Recorded public service announcement

48

49

52

50

47

51

53

51

53

55

51

48

51

54

52

48



11/11 - 12/31 Saving for Retirement

Var Recorded public service announcement

49


