## Quarterly Issues & Programs KXAZ - Page, AZ

November 11, 2023 - December 31, 2023

KXAZ, serving Page, AZ, Big Water, UT, LeChee, AZ, Lake Powell, and surrounding areas, provides its listeners with announcements of area events, road construction updates, weather, community information, news, and public service announcements that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding calendar quarter were:

## KXAZ was silent from January 1, 2023 through November 10, 2023

No Issues & Programs ran duing this time.

D 1 67	Leve Title 0 Description	D
Date/Time 11/11 - 11/25 Aired at	Issue Title & Description  CHRISTMAS IN THE PARK  COME JOIN THE FUN OF CHRISTMAS IN THE PARK. ENJOY S'MORES AT THE FIRE PITS, FOOD TRUCKS, RETAIL	Runs 140
various times	VENDORS, A TREE DECORATING CONTEST AND MORE FROM 4 TO 9PM. THE PARADE OF LIGHTS STARTS AT 6PM ALONG LAKE POWELL BOULEVARD AND THEN THERE WILL BE A TREE LIGHTING CEREMONY, FAMILY PHOTOS, AND KIDS CAN VISIT SANTA AND MRS. CLAUS. IT'S CHRISTMAS IN THE PARK, SATURDAY NOVEMBER 25TH AT JOHN C PAGE MEMORIAL PARK.	
12/8 - 12/16	GRAND CIRCLE ARTS ALLIANCE HOLIDAY OPEN HOUSE	80
Aired at various times	IT'S THE GRAND CIRCLE ARTS ALLIANCE HOLIDAY OPEN HOUSE WHERE THEY WILL HAVE CHRISTMAS ORNAMENT PAINTING FOR \$2 EACH PLUS BRING THE FAMILY FOR A HOLIDAY PHOTO SHOOT FOR \$25 PER MINI SESSION FOR FAMILY OR INDIVIDUAL. THERE WILL ALSO BE LIVE MUSIC WITH NOLAN JAMES FROM 11 TO 1, RYAN TRACY FROM 2 TO 4 AND KENDALL FROM 5 TO 7. THE GRAND CIRCLE ARTS ALLIANCE HOLIDAY OPEN HOUSE WILL BE THIS SATURDAY, DECEMBER 16TH FROM 11AM TO 7PM AT THE GALLERY LOCATED AT 71 7TH AVFNIJF IN PAGF	
11/14 - 11/25	CHRISTMAS TREE DECORATING CONTEST	14
Aired at various	PAGE PUBLIC LIBRARY PRESENTS THE CHRISTMAS TREE DECORATING CONTEST. THE CONTEST WORKS BY	
times	BRINGING A TREE AND DECORATIONS AND DECORATE IT IN TIME FOR CHRISTMAS IN THE PARK. AFTER THE EVENT, TREES WILL DONATED TO A GOOD HOME. THE CHRISTMAS TREE DECORATING CONTEST WILL BE SATURDAY NOVEMBER 25TH FROM 4 TO 8PM AT THE CITY PARK. FOR MORE INFORMATION, CALL 928-645-4270.	
11/14 - 12/23	SANTA'S LAYOVER AND CRAFT FAIR	300
Aired at various times	COME MEET SANTA AND PURCHASE PICTURES WITH SANTA FROM SEGAL PHOTOGRAPHY AT SANTA'S LAYOVER AND CRAFT FAIR. DONATED AUCTION ITEMS TO BENEFIT COCONINO COMMUNITY COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP. SANTA'S LAYOVER AND CRAFT FAIR WILL BE AT THE PAGE COMMUNITY CENTER FROM 10 TO 4PM. SANTA WILL BE THERE FROM NOON TO 3.	
Public S	ervice Announcements	
Date/Time	Description	Runs
11/11 - 12/31	High School Equivalency	50
Var	Recorded public service announcement	
11/11 - 12/31	Adoption from Foster Care	49
Var	Recorded public service announcement	
11/11 - 12/31	Caregiver Assistance	51
Var	Recorded public service announcement	

11/11 - 12/31

Var

**Alzheimer's Awareness** 

Recorded public service announcement

52

11/11 - 12/31	Child Car Safety	48
Var	Recorded public service announcement	
11/11 - 12/31	Type 2 Diabetes Prevention	47
Var	Recorded public service announcement	
11/11 - 12/31	Buzzed Driving Prevention	51
Var	Recorded public service announcement	
11.11.10.01	Dura Impaired Driving Draventies	FO
11/11 - 12/31 Var	Drug-Impaired Driving Prevention  Recorded public service announcement	53
vai	necorded public service announcement	
11/11 - 12/31	Discovering Nature	52
Var	Recorded public service announcement	
	·	
11/11 - 12/31	Youth Fentanyl Awareness	50
Var	Recorded public service announcement	
11/11 - 12/31	Flu Vaccination	49
Var	Recorded public service announcement	
11/11 10/01	Emply and Dronovedness	51
11/11 - 12/31 Var	Emergency Preparedness Recorded public service announcement	31
vai	necorded public service announcement	
11/11 - 12/31	Gun Safety	53
Var	Recorded public service announcement	
	necorded public service announcement	
	necorded public service announcement	
11/11 - 12/31	High Blood Pressure Control	55
		55
11/11 - 12/31 Var	High Blood Pressure Control Recorded public service announcement	
11/11 - 12/31 Var	High Blood Pressure Control Recorded public service announcement  Ending Hunger	55
11/11 - 12/31 Var	High Blood Pressure Control Recorded public service announcement	
11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var	High Blood Pressure Control Recorded public service announcement  Ending Hunger Recorded public service announcement	48
11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31	High Blood Pressure Control Recorded public service announcement  Ending Hunger Recorded public service announcement  Fatherhood Involvement	
11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var	High Blood Pressure Control Recorded public service announcement  Ending Hunger Recorded public service announcement	48
11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var	High Blood Pressure Control Recorded public service announcement  Ending Hunger Recorded public service announcement  Fatherhood Involvement Recorded public service announcement	48
11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31	High Blood Pressure Control Recorded public service announcement  Ending Hunger Recorded public service announcement  Fatherhood Involvement	48 51
11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var	High Blood Pressure Control Recorded public service announcement  Ending Hunger Recorded public service announcement  Fatherhood Involvement Recorded public service announcement  Belonging Begins With Us	48 51
11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var	High Blood Pressure Control Recorded public service announcement  Ending Hunger Recorded public service announcement  Fatherhood Involvement Recorded public service announcement  Belonging Begins With Us	48 51
11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var	High Blood Pressure Control Recorded public service announcement  Ending Hunger Recorded public service announcement  Fatherhood Involvement Recorded public service announcement  Belonging Begins With Us Recorded public service announcement	51 54
11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31	High Blood Pressure Control Recorded public service announcement  Ending Hunger Recorded public service announcement  Fatherhood Involvement Recorded public service announcement  Belonging Begins With Us Recorded public service announcement  Lung Cancer Screening Recorded public service announcement	51 54 52
11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31	High Blood Pressure Control Recorded public service announcement  Ending Hunger Recorded public service announcement  Fatherhood Involvement Recorded public service announcement  Belonging Begins With Us Recorded public service announcement  Lung Cancer Screening Recorded public service announcement  Supporting Pets in Your Community	51 54
11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31 Var 11/11 - 12/31	High Blood Pressure Control Recorded public service announcement  Ending Hunger Recorded public service announcement  Fatherhood Involvement Recorded public service announcement  Belonging Begins With Us Recorded public service announcement  Lung Cancer Screening Recorded public service announcement	51 54 52
11/11 - 12/31 Var  11/11 - 12/31	High Blood Pressure Control Recorded public service announcement  Ending Hunger Recorded public service announcement  Fatherhood Involvement Recorded public service announcement  Belonging Begins With Us Recorded public service announcement  Lung Cancer Screening Recorded public service announcement  Supporting Pets in Your Community Recorded public service announcement	51 54 52 51
11/11 - 12/31 Var  11/11 - 12/31  Var  11/11 - 12/31  Var  11/11 - 12/31  Var  11/11 - 12/31  Var  11/11 - 12/31  11/11 - 12/31	High Blood Pressure Control Recorded public service announcement  Ending Hunger Recorded public service announcement  Fatherhood Involvement Recorded public service announcement  Belonging Begins With Us Recorded public service announcement  Lung Cancer Screening Recorded public service announcement  Supporting Pets in Your Community Recorded public service announcement  Middle School Mental Health	51 54 52
11/11 - 12/31 Var  11/11 - 12/31	High Blood Pressure Control Recorded public service announcement  Ending Hunger Recorded public service announcement  Fatherhood Involvement Recorded public service announcement  Belonging Begins With Us Recorded public service announcement  Lung Cancer Screening Recorded public service announcement  Supporting Pets in Your Community Recorded public service announcement	51 54 52 51

Var

Recorded public service announcement